## MECHANIZED & MANUAL ROAD SWEEPING WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF KORBA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FOR A PERIOD OF 01 YEARS 5-59.47 2024/243

	A 1024/24/3	12:05 07/12/2924			
		DATASHEET			
S.No.	Particulars	Details			
1.	Name of the Employer:	Korba Municipal Corporation			
2.	Name of the Assignment/job:	Mechanized & Manual Road Sweeping Within The Jurisdiction Of Korba Municipal Corporation For A Period Of 01 Years			
		COST OF TENDER- 99.07 LAKHS			
3.	Date & time and address for submission of proposal/bid:	From 02/12//2024 to 19/12/2024 till 5:00 PM			
4.	EarnestMoneyDeposit (EMD)	Rs.75,000/-only(seventy five thousandRupees)			
5.	Tender Participation Fees	3000/- (Only D.D.) Favuor of Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Korba			
6.	The Employers representative: Address:				
7.	Proposals must remain valid days after the submission date, i.e. until:	120days			
8.	ProposalSubmission	Inadditiontotechnicalproposal,Bidders arerequiredtosubmitfinancial proposal (prescribed forms attached). Submission of the technical and financial proposal in improper form willrendertheproposalliabletoberejected.			
9.	Taxes	Rate quoted by bidder will be inclusive of all taxes.			
10.	MethodofSelection	LeastCost BasedMethod(Thebidder, whosefinancial quotesarefoundleast.ShallbedeclaredassuccessfulBidder).			
11.	ULB for Implementation	This tender will be for MunicipalArea.			

## Date-Time Detail(s)

Seq. No.	Nagar Nigam Stage	Contractor Stage	Start		Expiry		Remarks
			Date	Time	Date	Time	-
1	Release Tender		02.12.2024	19.30	02 12 2024	19.30	Release Tender
2		Bid Submission	02.12.2024	19.30	19 12 2024	17.30	
3		Physical Document Submmission	02.12.2024	19.30	20 12 2024	15.00	
4	Tender Open		20.12.2024	16.00			

4 Page

KORBA Nagar Nigam

## MECHANIZED & MANUAL ROAD SWEEPING WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF KORBA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION FOR A PERIOD OF 01 YEARS

NOTE:

- Validity of tender shall be 120 days from the date of receipt of bid. RFP along with all the terms & conditions are available at Chhattisgarh Government Web Site<u>http://oproc.cqstato.gov.in</u>Interested bidders may contact the office ofKorba Municipal Corporation for additional information/anyclarification.
- 2. The Bidder shall submit technical and financial bid online duly digitally signed & a complete set of technical bids in original including FDRin favor of Commissioner Municipal corporation korba, processing fee and bid security/Bid Security Declaration to be submitted at office of Saket Bhawan, iti chowk Korba within time period. The Bidder shall submit with its Technical Bid with required supporting document as specified in biddocument.
- 3. For submitting the bids online, the contractors/bidders are required to make online payment using the electronic payments gateway service Bid Hash Submission Fee as mentioned above the different modes of electronic payments accepted on the e-Procurement System is available and can be viewed online on the e-Procurement Website (http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in).
- 4. All pages of the documents in each envelope must be seal and signed by authorized representative, numbered and the Document is in spiral or any other type of binding. Loose filling of paper will not be accepted.
- 5. The Bidder Should Submit:- Pan card, Address proof and firm Registration.
- 6. The rate quoted by Bidder will be included all taxes.
- 7. The written confirmation of Authorization to sign the bid on behalf of the Bidder shall consist of Power of Attorney by the Bidder required. Bidder shall submit their bid online on prescribed website duly digitally signed.
- 8. Joint Venture/consortium are not allowed.
- 9. Conditional tender shall not be considered & rejected.
- 10. The Korba Municipal Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to cancel the Bidding process and reject all Bids, at any time prior to the award of Contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder or Bidders or any obligation to inform the affected Bidder or Bidders of the grounds for the Employer's action.

Tender shall be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of Bid Part-B. The Korba Municipal Corporation reserves the right to reject any oral tenders without assigning any reason

Health Officer Municipal corporation Korba(C.G.)

प्रतिलिपि–

प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासिन एवं विकास विभाग, रायुपर को uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड करने हेतु प्रेषित।

KORBA Nagar Nigam

2 Page